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           This week’s News                  

We were delighted to welcome back Ian, from KIC the-
atre this week. Every class took part in a drama work-
shop based on the class topic for this term. Pictures 
show Jays (left) and Puffins (right). 

Today we have been cele-
brating European Day of 
Languages. The sixth form 
‘Language Ambassadors’, 
from Folkestone School for 
Girls, organised workshops 

for our pupils. These in-
cluded: making Spanish 
omelette, Greek dancing, 
Spanish vocab games  and 
French artwork. More pho-

tos will be uploaded to the 
website shortly. Huge thanks 
to our visitors and Mrs 
Gooderham for organising 
this special day. 

                           

 School Council Reps  
 

School council reps have 
been chosen for each class 
from Jays to Hawks. Our 
first meeting next week 
will be about how we can 
save energy at school. The 
reps will also choose new 
resources for playtimes. 

Friday 

September 23rd 2022 

Birthdays 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 
Emilia (Eagles) September 21st                            
Holly (Robins) September 24th 

 

 Dates for your Diary 

Monday 26th September Harvest Festival 2:15 pm 

at church (parents welcome)                                

Tuesday 27th September Artist Visit (Shane Rec-

ord)                                                                        

Wednesday 5th October Y5 Forensic Science Day                                                                          

Friday 14th October Parent Celebration Assembly 

9:10 am                                                                          

Tuesday 18th October Flu vaccinations                                                                

Wednesday 19th October Y6 Residential—Bowles, 

Y5 Beaney Museum                                                                       

Half term begins on Monday October 24th for one 

week. Children return to school on Monday       

October 31st. 

Monday 31st October Children return to school 

for term 2                                                                           

Tuesday 1st November Open Morning for pre-

school parents 10:00 am                                                             

Wednesday 2nd November Open Evening for pre-

school parents 5:00 pm                                            

Tuesday 8th November Parent Consultations 

Thursday 10th November Parent Consultations 

Friday 11th November Remembrance Service in 

church 10:30 am. Parents welcome                                 

Monday 14th November Anti-bullying Week     

Friday 18th November Children in Need                     


